MRCT
Megger Relay and Current Transformer Test Set
■■ Industry leading test duration using patented
simultaneous multi-tap measurements reduces
testing time by 20% on multi-tap CT’s
■■ Increased measurement accuracy to support
metering class CT testing
■■ Smallest and lightest 2kV secondary voltage

other accessories vary depending on the options selected, see table
of optional accessories.
Ordering Information
Model MRCT -
Reserved for future use
Multi Function Testing Option
C = CT testing only
R = Relay testing and CT testing
Integrated Insulation Test
N = No integrated insulation resistance test
R = Integrated insulation resistance test
CE Compliance Option
0 = No CE compliance/ANSI overlay
1 = No CE compliance /IEC overlay
2 = CE compliance/ANSI overlay
3 = CE compliance /IEC overlay
Onboard Display/Enclosure
0 = No onboard display w/small enclosure
2 = Onboard display w/long enclosure
Test Leads Option
N = Without leads
S = Standard leads
K = Kelvin leads
Bluetooth Options
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without Bluetooth
IEC 61850 Option
1 = With IEC 61850 GOOSE
0 = Without
Power Cord Option
A = North American power cord
I  = International power cord
E = Continental Europe power cord
U = United Kingdom
Reserved for future use
0 MS
Style Number Identification
Reserved for future use
MRCT
Megger Relay and Current Transformer Test Set
Description Part Number
Optional accessories included in standard set of test leads and descriptions
Standard test
leads option
Accessory carry case: Use to carry power cord, Ethernet cable, optional STVI and test leads, (1 each) 2003-725
Set of primary test leads: H1, H2 test leads 40 ft (12.192m) (4 each) 2003-164
Set of secondary test leads: 5 Tap ( X1, X2, X3, X4, X5) Test Leads, 20ft (6.096m) (1 each) 2004-005
Ground lead, green with yellow, with large ground clip, 20 ft, (1 each) 2003-724
Large test clip, red, 40mm opening (1 each) 640266
Large test clip, black, 40mm opening (1 each) 640267
Alligator clip, black, 4.1mm (5 each) 90004-427
Spade lug adapter (small): Small lug fits most new relay small terminal blocks.
Lug adapter, RED, 4.1 mm, use with test leads up to 1000 V/20 amps CAT II (5 each)
684004
Cable/spade lug adapter (large): Large spade lug fits older relay terminal blocks, or STATES® Company FTP10 or
FTP14 test paddles, ABB or General Electric test plugs with screw down terminals (5 each)
684003
Screw in banana test jack (5 each) 90004-599
USB memory stick (1 each) 830029
With the Kelvin test leads option, a complete set of standard test leads are included as well as set of Kelvin leads. If desired,
Kelvin test leads can be ordered individually, see description and part numbers.